Prasar Bharati (india's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat

F. No. PB/K-1(011)(77)/2020-Fin-17-62

Dated 6th March, 2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 2/2020-IFD

In supersession to all previous orders, it has been decided by the Competent Authority that the assignment of Audit Section of Prasar Bharati, shall be under IFD Section of Prasar Bharati. Accordingly, the following officials of IFD/Audit will report to DDG(F) regarding audit work in addition to their existing work:-

- 1. Shri B.N.Mahto, Deputy Director (Fin.)
- 2. Shri Anil Kumar Pathak, Assistant Director (Fin.)
- 3. Shri Rabindra Kumar, Assistant Engineer (Fin.)
- 4. Shri Om Prakash, Section Officer (Fin.)
- 5. Shri Abhishek Galyan, Senior Accountant.
- 2. This issues with the approval of Member (Finance)

(C.K.JAIN)

Dy. Director General (Fin.)

To

All concerned officers mentioned above.

Copy to :-

- 1. ADG (A), AIR & Doordarshan, New Delhi
- 2. All ADGs in Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 3. All DDGs in Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 4. Shri Rajesh Sharma, Director (B&A) & Shri Mohan Gaur, Sr. AO.
- 5. DDG (T) for uploading on PB website.

Copy for information to :-

- 1. PPS to CEO, Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati Secretariat